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State of Delaware v. MOLLY A SHATTUCK DOB: 02/19/1967

State's Atty: JOHN W DONAHUE , Esqg. AKA:
Defense Atty: , Esdg.

Assigned Judge:

Charges:
Count DUC# Crim.Action# Description Dispo. Dispo. Date
001 1411001173 IS14110001w RAPE 3RD AGE DF
002 1411001173 Is14110002w RAPE 3RD AGE DF
003 1411001173 I1S14110003wW UNLAW SEX CON 2
004 1411001173 1514110004wW UNLAW SEX CON 2
005 1411001173 IS514110005wW . UNLAW SEX CON 2
006 1411001173 I1514110006W UNLAW SEX CON 2
007 1411001173 I514110007W BUY/DIST ALCOHL
008 1411001173 1514110008wW BUY/DIST ALCOHL
009 1411001173 I514110009W BUY/DIST ALCOHL
No. Event Date Docket Add Date Judge
Event
1 11/03/2014 11/05/2014

CASE ACCEPTED IN SUPERIOR COURT.
ARREST DATE:

RO9W
2 11/03/2014 11/05/2014

SEALED INDICTMENT, TRUE BILL FILED.
3 11/03/2014 11/05/2014

SEALED APPLICATION FOR WARRANT AND CERTIFICATION PUR. TO SUPERIOR
COURT CRIMINAL 9 WARRANT FILED BY JOHN DONAHUE.

4 11/03/2014 11/05/2014 GRAVES T. HENLEY
ORDER: TQ SEAL INDICTMENT FILED BY THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

5 11/05/2014 11/05/2014
MOTION TO RETURN RULE 9 INDICTMENT UNDER SEAL FILED BY THE STATE OF
DELAWARE. o

6 11/05/2014 11/05/2014
MOTION TO UNSEAL WARRANT FILED BY THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

7 11/05/2014 11/05/2014

RULE 9 WARRANT ISSUED.

#+%% END OF DOCKET LISTING AS OF 11/05/2014 **%
PRINTED BY: CPUS001
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE =

IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY
STATE OF DELAWARE : CRA4S14- [[- DCO [ — 0O
Y. '
MOLLY A. SHATTUCK : SEALED INDICTMENT
ID# 1411001173 : BY THE GRAND JURY

The Grand Jury charges that Molly A, Shattuck did commit the following offenses, to
wit:

COUNT 1 - RAPE THIRD DEGREE - 814- | |- OO0\

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB; 2-19-1967), on or about the 31% day of August, 2014, in

the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally engage in sexual intercourse with

I - i e ot on bis penis and [N 2

not yet reached his sixteenth birthday and the defendant was at least ten years older than -
- in violation of Title 11, Section 771(a)(1) of the Delaware Code.
COUNT 2 ~ RAPE THIRD DEGREE -S14- }|- OO0
MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), on or about the 31% day of August, 2014, in
the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally engage in sexual intercourse with
_by putting her mouth on his penis and ||| G bad
not yet reached his sixieenth birthday and the defendant was at least ten years older than- '

-in violation of Title 11, Section 771(a)(1) of the Delaware Code.
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COUNT 3 - UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT SECOND DEGREE -§14- | [. 00O 3

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), on or about the 31* day of August, 2014, in
the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally have sexual contact with -
_who was less than eighteen years of age, by touching his penis, in
violation of Title 11, Section 768 of the Delaware Code.

COUNT 4 - UNLAWEUL SEXUAL CONTACT SECOND DEGREE = §14- ||~ DO

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), on or about the 31 day of August, 2014, in
the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally have sexual contact with -

_who was less than eighteen years of age, by causing or allowing

_lo touch her breast with his mouth, in violation of Title 11, Section 768 of the

Delaware Code.

COUNT 5 - UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT SECOND DEGREE -S14- ) _ 005 5

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), on or about the 31 day of August, 2014, in
the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally have sexual contact with -

— who was less than eighteen years of age, by causing or allowing

I o (o.ch her vagina with his hand, in violation of Title 11, Section 768 of the

Delaware Code,

COUNT 6 - UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT SECOND DEGREE -S14- | |- DOO(,

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), on or about the 3 1* day of August, 2014, in
the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally have sexual contact with -
_who was less than eighteen years of age, by causing or allowing
I (o 1ouch her vagina with his penis, in violation of Title 11, Section 768 of the

Delaware Code.



COUNT 7 - PROVIDING ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR TO A MINOR - 814~ | [ wo m,
MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), between the 30" day of August, 2014 and
the 31*' day of August, 2014, in the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did purchase, buy or
give alcoholic liguor to _, a person under the age of twenty-one (21) years or did
knowingly allow —a person under her supervision and under the age of twenty-
one (21) to consume alcoholic liquor, in violation of Title 4, Section 904(c) of the Delaware
Code.
li-000¥

MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), between the 30" day of August, 2014 and

COUNT 8 - PROVIDING ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR TO A MINOR - 814-

the 31% day of August, 2014, in the County of Sussex, Statc of Delaware, did purchase, buy or
give alcoholic liquor to _a person under the age of twenty-one (21) years or did
knowingly allow _ a person under her supervision and under the age of twenty-
one (21) 1o consume alcoholic liquor, in violation of Title 4, Section 904(c) of the Delaware

Code.

COUNTY - PROVIDING ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR TO A MINOR —S14- / [-00 O(/I
MOLLY A. SHATTUCK (DOB: 2-19-1967), between the 30t day of August, 2014 and .

the 31% day of August, 2014, in the County of Sussex, State of Delaware, did purchase, buy or

give alcoholic liquor to B - ;5o under the age of twenty-one (21) years
or did knowingly allow_ a person under her supervision and under the age

of twenty-one (21) to consume alcoholic liguor, in violation of Title 4, Section 904(c) of the

Delaware Code.
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ATTORNEY GENERAL




11/05/14 10:30:49

CPUsS001 Basic Data Maintenance GC201AM
AGE OF CASE O
Case # 1411001173 Court: S Status BSA County S
Aliases
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